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FONT & SOFTWARE USAGE STATEMENT

COLOR USAGE & PRINT REQUIREMENTS

ALL INSTRUCTION MANUALS AND RELATED MATERIAL CREATED THROUGH
ADAPTATION OF THESE TEMPLATES MUST BE APPROVED BY LOWE’S
PRIVATE BRAND COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.
CONTACT:  PRIVATE BRAND COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT, LOWE’S COMPANIES, INC.

ATTN: PACKAGING STANDARDS
1000 LOWE’S BOULEVARD, MAIL STOP: A2EBM
MOORESVILLE, NC 28117

 704-758-2785

DO NOT USE ANY COLOR GRAPHICS OR PHOTOGRAPHY IN YOUR INSTRUCTION 
MANUALS. INSTRUCTION MANUALS PRINT IN GREYSCALE ONLY.
ALL GRAPHICS SHOWN ARE FOR SIZE AND POSITION ONLY; FINAL LINE-ART GRAPHICS 
ARE REQUIRED FOR RELEASE TO PRESS. 

IMPORTANT VENDOR NOTE
VENDORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE EXECUTION AND ACCURACY OF THEIR 
INSTRUCTION MANUALS. THEY ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR INSERTING ALL OF THE 
CORRECT LEGAL CERTIFICATION, WARNING, WARRANTY, AND OTHER APPLICABLE 
PRODUCT INFORMATION. HARDWARE MUST BE SHOWN AS ACTUAL SIZE IN THE 
HARDWARE CONTENTS SECTION WITH LINE ART DRAWING OF THE HARDWARE, THE 
DIMENSIONS, NAME DESCRIPTOR AND QUANTITY. LOWE’S IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 
ANY INCURRED DESIGN, TRANSLATION OR PRINTING COSTS. PLEASE REFER TO THE 
TRANSLATION REQUIREMENTS ON LOWESLINK.COM

• FONTS USED ON THIS FILE: SEE FONT LEGEND
• CONTACT YOUR APPROPRIATE FONT VENDOR TO PURCHASE THE REQUIRED FONTS   
  FOR THIS PACKAGE LINE.
• ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR CS3 WAS USED TO CREATE THIS FILE

LOWE’S REQUIRES EACH VENDOR TO OBTAIN THEIR OWN LINE-ART GRAPHICS. ALL INSTRUCTION MANUAL GRAPHICS WILL 
BE APPROVED BY LOWE’S BRAND MANAGEMENT DURING PROOFING.

THIS DESIGN IS PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL TO LOWE’S COMPANIES, INC., AND CANNOT BE COPIED OR OTHERWISE 
REPRODUCED OR USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF LOWE’S.

THESE ARE THE PANTONE COLORS THAT ARE USED IN THIS FILE. 
THESE MUST BE USED WHEN CREATING ANY OTHER PACKAGING. 
THE ADDITION OF OTHER SPOT COLORS IS NOT PERMITTED.

ARTWORK DISCLAIMERS

FONT LEGEND
ALL FONTS MUST BE ARIAL BOLD OR ARIAL REGULAR, 12 PT. (MINIMUM) ON 14 PT. LEADING UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REQUIRED PAPER TYPE
USE THE FOLLOWING PAPER FOR YOUR INSTRUCTION MANUALS: 
• PAPER BASIS WEIGHT: 20-lb. PAPER OR 75 GRAMS/SQ METER 
• DOCUMENT SIZE: PRINTED TWO-SIDES ON TABLOID OR A3 AND FOLDS 
 TO LETTER SIZE OR A4. INCLUDE SAMPLE MOCK-UP TO INDICATE 
 FOLD(S) AND PAGE LAYOUT

THIS COLOR IS USED FOR 
NOTES AND DOES NOT 
PRINT.

CALL OUTS
(DO NOT PRINT)

THIS COLOR INDICATES
ALL TEXT TO BE CHANGED
WITH PRODUCT SPECIFIC
TEXT.

EDITABLE TEXT
(DO NOT PRINT)
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Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install the 
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For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 1-800-643-0067, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m. 
EST, Monday - Friday

PACKAGE CONTENTS( CHAIR )

3

PACKAGE CONTENTS( COFFEE TABLE ) 

4

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with 
package contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to 
assemble the product.   

Estimated Assembly Time: 30 minutes

Tools Required for Assembly (not included): Allen wrench ( included ),
Small Allen wrench ( included )

PREPARATION

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, call our customer
service department at 1-800-643-0067 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Friday 
  

0402158

65-018WH-EF

BC

CR

AC

CL

A

B

C

D

.

. 

. 

. 

E. 

F. 

G. 

H. 

I.

J.

 BOLT (Φ8X20mm)

WASHER (Φ8mm)

CAP FOR BOLT (Φ8mm)

ALLEN WRENCH (5MM)

SMALL BOLT (Φ1/4X25mm)

SMALL WASHER (Φ6mm)

CAP FOR BOLT (Φ6mm)

SMALL ALLEN WRENCH (4mm)

BOLT (Φ8X12mm)

 BOLT (Φ8X16mm)

Qty. 12

Qty. 16

Qty. 16

Qty.  1 

Qty. 18

Qty. 18

Qty. 18

Qty.  1 

Qty.  4 

Qty.  4

PART 

AC 1
BC 1
CL 1
CR 1RIGHT ARM

LEFT ARM
THE BACK OF CHAIR
THE SEAT OF CHAIR

 DESCRIPTION    QUANTITY

PACKAGE CONTENTS( LOVESEAT )

PART 

AL 1
BL 1
CL 1
CR 1RIGHT ARM

LEFT ARM
THE BACK OF LOVESEAT
THE SEAT OF LOVESEAT

 DESCRIPTION    QUANTITY

BL

CR
AL

CL

HARDWARE CONTENTS 

BTAT CT

PART 

AT 1
BT 4
CT 1LOWER SHELF

LEGS
TABLE TOP

 DESCRIPTION    QUANTITY

*EVERY BOLT NEEDS TO BE USED WITH A WASHER.
*WEIGHT CAPACITY 300 LBS PER CHAIR.
*WEIGHT CAPACITY 500 LBS FOR LOVESEAT.

AT

B T

AT

*REMOVE THE PLASTIC PROTECTIVE CAPS BEFORE ASSEMBLY. 
*YOU MAY NEED TO MAKE ADJUSTMENTS TO THE FOUR LEGS TO ENSURE THAT THE 
 TABLE IS LEVEL.

WARNING

*TO PREVENT ANY DAMAGE, PLEASE PUT ALL PARTS ON A SOFT SURFACE DURING 
ASSEMBLY. 

Wash frame with mild solution of soap and water, rinse with clean water, and dry thoroughly. If 
your set includes cushions or mesh fabrics, you may Scotchguard them to protect them from 
the elements.They may also be cleaned by hand with a mild solution of soap and water. Rinse 
cushion cover thoroughly and allow to drip dry. Back cushion and pillow should be spot
cleaned with a soft cloth. Do not machine wash or tumble dry, as cushions may shrink. Do not 
use bleach or solvents on fabrics. Never use cleaners that contain acid or abrasive materials. 

1 YEAR WARRANTY FOR FRAME, RESIN WEAVE AND CUSHIONS 

WHAT IS COVERED
We warrant to the original purchaser for one year, from the date of purchase, that the frame, 
resin weave and cushions will be free from manufacturing defects. This warrant also covers 
peeling, crackling, blistering, discoloration, or fading for this one year period.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED
It remains the customer,s responsibility for freight and packaging charges to and from our 
service center. This warranty does not cover commercial use, acts of nature, fire, freezing, and 
abusive use. Discoloration or fading of the finish or fabrics as a result of chemicals or spills is 
not covered. Glass tabletop breakage and corrosion or rusting of hardware are not covered.  
In addition, purchased parts are not covered under this warranty. Proof of purchase (dated 
register receipt) is required for warranty claims. We reserve the right to make substitutions 
with similar merchandise if the model is no longer in production. Warranty is to the original 
purchaser and is not-transferable. As some states do not allow exclusions or limitations on an 
implied warranty, the above exclusions and limitations may not apply. This warranty gives you 
specific rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state. You may 
contact our customer service department with any questions or warranty claims at 
1-800-643-0067, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m. EST, Monday - Friday .

Printed in China
Garden Treasures® is a registered trademark 

of LF, LLC. All rights reserved.
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PART  DESCRIPTION PART #
2
2

THE SEAT OF CHAIR

2
THE BACK OF CHAIR

3
LEFT ARM

3
RIGHT ARM

1
THE SEAT OF LOVESEAT

1
THE BACK OF LOVESEAT

TABLE TOP
4LEGS
1LOWER SHELF

12BOLT (Φ8X20mm)
16WASHER (Φ8mm)
16CAP FOR BOLT (Φ8mm)
1ALLEN WRENCH (5MM)

18SMALL BOLT (Φ1/4X25mm)
18SMALL WASHER (Φ6mm)
18CAP FOR BOLT (Φ6mm)
1SMALL ALLEN WRENCH (4mm)
4BOLT (Φ8X12mm)
4BOLT (Φ8X16mm)

PART PART #DESCRIPTION
AC
BC
CL
CR
AL
BL
AT
BT
CT
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

AC
BC
CL
CR
AL
BL
AT
BT
CT
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS(CHAIR)
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS(CHAIR)
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Hardware Used

Hardware Used

3.  Repeat steps 1 and 2 for the right arm (CR). Make sure
     to line up the extension on the back of the chair (BC) 
     with the hole on the right arm (CR).

Hardware Used

Hardware Used

4.  Make any adjustments if necessary, then fully tighten
     all bolts. Cover bolts (A) with caps (C) and cover bolts
     (E) with caps (G).

1

2 4

3

A B
AC

CL

1.  Attach the left arm (CL) to the seat of the chair (AC) 
     using bolts (A) and washers (B). Tighten halfway using
     Allen wrench (D).

A. BOLT (Φ8X20mm)

B. WASHER (Φ8mm)

D. ALLEN WRENCH (5MM)

Qty.  2

Qty.  2

Qty.  1

J. BOLT (Φ8X16mm)

B. WASHER (Φ8mm)

D. ALLEN WRENCH (5MM)

Qty.  4

Qty.  4

Qty.  1

AC BC

CL

EF

2.  Insert the pins on the seat of the chair (AC) into the 
     holes on the back of the chair (BC). Fasten using bolts
     (E) and small washers (F). Tighten halfway using Allen 
     wrench (H). Insert the pins on the back of the chair (BC)
     into the holes on the left arm (CL). Fasten using bolts 
     (E) and small washers (F). Tighten halfway using Allen 
     wrench (H).

E. SMALL BOLT (Φ1 /4X25mm)

F. SMALL WASHER (Φ6mm)

H. SMALL ALLEN WRENCH (4mm)

Qty. 4

Qty. 4

Qty. 1

A. BOLT (Φ8X20mm)

B. WASHER (Φ8mm)

D. ALLEN WRENCH (5MM)

Qty.  2

Qty.  2

Qty.  1

E. SMALL BOLT (Φ1 /4X25mm)

F. SMALL WASHER (Φ6mm)

H. SMALL ALLEN WRENCH (4mm)

Qty. 4

Qty. 4

Qty. 1

Lowes.com/gardentreasures Lowes.com/gardentreasures

AC

CL

CR

A
BC

F E

B

D. ALLEN WRENCH (5MM)

H. SMALL ALLEN WRENCH (4mm)

C. CAP FOR BOLT (Φ8mm)

G. CAP FOR BOLT (Φ6mm)

Qty. 1

Qty. 1

Qty. 4

Qty. 6

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS(LOVESEAT)
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS(LOVESEAT)
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Hardware Used

Hardware Used

3.  Repeat steps 1 and 2 for the right arm (CR). 
    Make sure to line up the extension on the back 
    of the loveseat (BL) with the hole on the right 
    arm (CR).

Hardware Used

Hardware Used

4.  Make adjustments if necessary. Fully tighten all bolts. 
     Cover bolts (A) and caps (C) and cover bolts (E) with 
     caps (G).

1

2 4

31.  Attach the seat of the loveseat (AL) with the left arm
     (CL) using bolts (A) and washers (B). Tighten halfway
     using the Allen wrench (D).

A. BOLT (Φ8X20mm)

B. WASHER (Φ8mm)

D. ALLEN WRENCH (5MM)

Qty.  2

Qty.  2

Qty.  1

2.  Insert the two pins on the seat of the loveseat (AL) 
     into the holes on the back of the loveseat (BL). Secure
     with bolts (E) and small washers (F). Tighten halfway 
     using Allen wrench (H). Insert the two pins on the back
     of the loveseat (BL) into the holes on the left arm (CL). 
     Secure using bolts (E) and small washers (F). Tighten 
     halfway using Allen wrench (H).

E. SMALL BOLT (Φ1 /4X25mm)

F. SMALL WASHER (Φ6mm)

H. SMALL ALLEN WRENCH (4mm)

Qty. 4

Qty. 4

Qty. 1

A. BOLT (Φ8X20mm)

B. WASHER (Φ8mm)

D. ALLEN WRENCH (5MM)

Qty.  2

Qty.  2

Qty.  1

E. SMALL BOLT (Φ1 /4X25mm)

F. SMALL WASHER (Φ6mm)

H. SMALL ALLEN WRENCH (4mm)

Qty. 4

Qty. 4

Qty. 1
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D.  ALLEN WRENCH (5MM)

H. SMALL ALLEN WRENCH (4mm)

C. CAP FOR BOLT (Φ8mm)

G. CAP FOR BOLT (Φ6mm)

Qty. 1

Qty. 1

Qty. 4

Qty. 6

A B

AL

CL

AL

BL

CL

EF

AL

CL

CR

A
BL

F E

B

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS(COFFEE TABLE)
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS(COFFEE TABLE)
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Hardware Used

Hardware Used

3.  Make adjustments if necessary and tighten all 
    bolts. Cover bolts with caps (C).

Hardware Used

1

2

31.  Put the metal side of the legs (BT) into the four holes 
     of the table top (AT). Secure using bolts (I). Hand
     tighten.

2.  Secure the lower shelf (CT) to the legs (BT) using 
     bolts (J) and washers (B). Tighten halfway using 
     Allen wrench (D).

C. CAP FOR BOLT (Φ8mm)

D. ALLEN WRENCH (5MM)

Qty.  4

Qty.  1

Lowes.com/gardentreasures Lowes.com/gardentreasures

BTBT

AT

I

I. BOLT (Φ8X12mm) Qty.  4

AT

BT BT
CT

JB

AT

BT B T
CT

C
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ENTRETIEN

GARANTIE

Nettoyez l’armature avec de l’eau savonneuse, rincez-la à l’eau propre et séchez-la 
complètement. Si votre ensemble comprend des coussins ou de la toile, vous pouvez les 
protéger des intempéries à l’aide de Scotchguard. Vous pouvez aussi les nettoyer à la main 
avec une solution d’eau et de savon doux. Rincez complètement la housse du coussin et 
faites-la sécher en l’égouttant. Les taches présentes sur les coussins doivent être nettoyées à 
l’aide d’un linge doux. Ne les lavez pas à la machine et ne les séchez pas par culbutage, car 

GARANTIE DE 1 AN SUR L’ARMATURE, LE TISSAGE EN RÉSINE ET LES COUSSINS.

CE QUI N’EST PAS COUVERT PAR LA GARANTIE :
Nous garantissons à l’acheteur initial que l’armature, le tissage en résine et les coussins ne 
présenteront aucun défaut de fabrication pour une période de un an à compter de la date 
d’achat. Cette garantie couvre aussi l’écaillement, les craquelures, le cloquage, le pâlissement 
et la décoloration pour cette période de un an.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED
Le client devra payer le fret et les frais d’emballage pour l’expédition aller-retour au centre de 
service. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par un usage commercial, par 
des phénomènes naturels, par un incendie, par le gel ou par un usage abusif. La décoloration 
ou le pâlissement du fini ou du tissu causée par l’exposition aux éléments, par des produits 
chimiques ou par des déversements ne sont pas couverts. Le bris du plateau de table en 
verre ainsi que la corrosion ou la rouille de la quincaillerie ne sont pas couverts. De plus, les 
pièces achetées séparément ne sont pas couvertes par cette garantie. Une preuve d’achat 
(une copie de votre reçu daté) doit être présentée avec toute réclamation au titre de la 
garantie. Si l’article original n’est plus offert, nous nous réservons le droit d’offrir des 
marchandises similaires. La garantie n’est accordée qu’à l’acheteur initial et est non 
transférable. Certains États ou certaines provinces ne permettent pas l’exclusion ou la 

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

Assurez-vous de lire et de comprendre l’intégralité du présent manuel avant de tenter d’assembler, 
d’utiliser ou d’installer le produit.
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Avant de commencer l’assemblage du produit, assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les pièces. Comparez le 
contenu de l’emballage avec la liste des pièces et celle de la quincaillerie incluse. S’il y a des pièces 
manquantes ou endommagées, ne tentez pasd’assembler l’article.  

Temps d’assemblage approximatif: 30 minutes

Outils nécessaires pour l’assemblage (non inclus) : clé hexagonale (incluse),
petite clé hexagonale (incluse)

PRÉPARATION

*CHAQUE BOULON DOIT ÊTRE UTILISÉ AVEC UNE RONDELLE.
*CAPACITÉ PONDÉRALE DE 136,08 KG PAR FAUTEUIL.
*CAPACITÉ PONDÉRALE DE 226,80 KG POUR LA CAUSEUSE.

AT

B T

AT

*RETIREZ LES CAPUCHONS PROTECTEURS EN PLASTIQUE AVANT DE COMMENCER 
 L’ASSEMBLAGE.
*IL EST POSSIBLE QUE VOUS AYEZ À FAIRE DES AJUSTEMENTS AUX QUATRE PIEDS AFIN 
 DE VOUS ASSURER QUE LA TABLE EST DE NIVEAU.

AVERTISSEMENT

*AFIN DE PRÉVENIR LES DOMMAGES, VEUILLEZ METTRE TOUTES LES PIÈCES SUR 
UNE SURFACE DOUCE PENDANT L’ASSEMBLAGE.

Lowes.com/gardentreasures
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J. BOULON (8 mm de diamètre x 16 mm)

B. RONDELLE (8 mm de diamètre)

D.  CLÉ HEXAGONALE (5 mm)

Qté.  4

Qté.  4

Qté.  1

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE (TABLE BASSE)

23

Quincaillerie utilisée

Quincaillerie utilisée

1

2

1.  Insérez le côté métalliques des pieds (BT) dans les 
     quatre trous du plateau de table (AT). Fixez-les à 
     l’aide de boulons (I). Serrez à la main.

I. BOULON 
   (8 mm de diamètre par x 12 mm)

Qté.  4

2.  Fixez la tablette inférieure (CT) aux pieds (BT) à 
     l’aide de boulons (J) et de rondelles (B). Vissez-les 
     à moitié à l’aide de la clé hexagonale (D).

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

BTBT

AT

I

AT

BT BT
CT

JB

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE (TABLE BASSE)
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3.  Faites les ajustements nécessaires et serrez 
    tous les boulons. Recouvrez les boulons avec 
    les cache-boulons (C).

Quincaillerie utilisée

3

C. CACHE-BOULON (8 mm de diamètre)

D.  CLÉ HEXAGONALE (5 mm)

Qté.  4

Qté.  1

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

AT

BT B T
CT

C

ARTICLE # 0402160

MODÈLE #65-018BR-EF

ENSEMBLE DE MEUBLES 
À SIÈGE PROFOND (4 PIÈCES) 

14

JOIGNEZ VOTRE REÇU ICI

Numéro de série Date d’achat

Des questions, des problèmes, des pièces manquantes? Avant de retourner l’article au 
détaillant, appelez notre service à la clientèle au 1-800-643-0067, entre 8 h et 20 h 
(HNE), du lundi au vendredi.  

0402158

65-018WH-EF

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

   CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE (FAUTEUIL)

16

BC

CR

AC

CL

PIÈCE 

AC 1
BC 1
CL 1
CR 1ACCOUDOIR DROIT

ACCOUDOIR GAUCHE
LE DOSSIER DU FAUTEUIL

LE SIÈGE DU FAUTEUIL
 DESCRIPTION    QUANTITÉ

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE (CAUSEUSE)

BL

CR
AL

CL

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

PIÈCE 

AC 1
BC 1
CL 1
CR 1ACCOUDOIR DROIT

ACCOUDOIR GAUCHE
LE DOSSIER DE LA CAUSEUSE

LE SIÈGE DE LA CAUSEUSE
 DESCRIPTION    QUANTITÉ

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE (TABLE BASSE)

17

A

B

C

D

.

. 

. 

. 

E. 

F. 

G. 

H. 

 I.

J.

 BOULON (8 mm de diamètre x 20 mm)

RONDELLE (8 mm de diamètre)

CACHE-BOULON (8 mm de diamètre)

CLÉ HEXAGONALE (5 MM)

PETIT BOULON (6 mm de diamètre x 25 mm)

PETITE RONDELLE (6 mm de diamètre)

CACHE-BOULON (6 mm de diamètre)

PETITE CLÉ HEXAGONALE (4 mm)

BOULON (8 mm de diamètre x 12 mm)

 BOULON (8 mm de diamètre x 16 mm)

Qté. 12

Qté. 16

Qté. 16

Qté.  1 

Qté. 18

Qté. 18

Qté. 18

Qté.  1 

Qté.  4

Qté.  4

HARDWARE CONTENTS 

BTAT CT

AT 1
BT 4
CT 1TABLETTE INFÉRIEURE

PIEDS
PLATEAU DE TABLE

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

PIÈCE  DESCRIPTION    QUANTITÉ

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE (FAUTEUIL)
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Quincaillerie utilisée

1

2

A B
AC

CL

1.  Fixez l’accoudoir gauche (CL) au siège du fauteuil 
     (AC) à l’aide de boulons (A) et de rondelles (B). 
     Vissez-les à moitié à l’aide de la clé hexagonale (D).

A. BOULON (8 mm de diamètre x 20 mm)

B. RONDELLE (8 mm de diamètre)

D.  CLÉ HEXAGONALE (5 mm)

Qté.  2

Qté.  2

Qté.  1

AC BC

CL

EF

2.  Insérez les goupilles situées sur le siège du fauteuil 
     (AC) dans les trous à l’arrière du fauteuil (BC). 
     Fixez-les à l’aide de boulons (E) et de petites rondelles
     (F). Vissez-les à moitié à l’aide de la clé hexagonale 
     (H). Insérez les goupilles situées à l’arrière du fauteuil 
     (BC) dans les trous de l’accoudoir gauche (CL). 
     Fixez-les à l’aide de boulons (E) et de petites rondelles 
     (F). Vissez-les à moitié à l’aide de la clé hexagonale (H).

E. PETIT BOULON 
    (6 mm de diamètre x 25 mm)

F.  PETITE RONDELLE (6 mm de diamètre)

H.  PETITE CLÉ HEXAGONALE (4 mm)

Qté. 4

Qté. 4

Qté. 1

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

Quincaillerie utilisée

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE (FAUTEUIL)
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3.  Répétez les étapes 1 et 2 pour installer l’accoudoir
     droit (CR). Assurez-vous d’aligner la rallonge située
     à l’arrière du fauteuil (BC) au trou de l’accoudoir droit
     (CR).

4.  Faites les ajustements nécessaires, puis serrez 
     complètement tous les boulons. Recouvrez les boulons 
     (A) avec les cache-boulons (C) et les boulons (E) avec 
     les cache-boulons (G).

4

3

A. BOULON (8 mm de diamètre x 20 mm)

B. RONDELLE (8 mm de diamètre)

D.  CLÉ HEXAGONALE (5 mm)

Qté. 2

Qté. 2

Qté. 1

E. PETIT BOULON 
    (6 mm de diamètre x 25 mm)

F.  PETITE RONDELLE (6 mm de diamètre)

H.  PETITE CLÉ HEXAGONALE (4 mm)

Qté. 4

Qté. 4

Qté. 1
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AC

CL

CR

A
BC

F E

B

D. CLÉ HEXAGONALE (5 mm)

H. PETITE CLÉ HEXAGONALE (4 mm)

C. CACHE-BOULON (8 mm de diamètre)

G. CACHE-BOULON (6 mm de diamètre)

Qté. 1

Qté. 1

Qté. 4

Qté. 6

Quincaillerie utilisée

Quincaillerie utilisée

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE (CAUSEUSE)
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Quincaillerie utilisée

1

2

1.  Fixez le siège de la causeuse (AL) à l’accoudoir 
     gauche (CL) à l’aide de boulons (A) et de rondelles
     (B). Vissez-les à moitié à l’aide de la clé hexagonale
     (D).

2.  Insérez les deux goupilles situées sur le siège de la
     causeuse (AL) dans les trous à l’arrière de la
     causeuse (BL). Fixez-les à l’aide de boulons (E) et
     de petites rondelles (F). Vissez-les à moitié à l’aide
     de la clé hexagonale (H). Insérez les deux goupilles
     situées à l’arrière de la causeuse (BL) dans les trous
     de l’accoudoir gauche (CL). Fixez-les à l’aide de
     boulons (E) et de petites rondelles (F). Vissez-les à
     moitié à l’aide de la clé hexagonale (H).

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

A B

AL

CL

AL

BL

CL

EF

A. BOULON (8 mm de diamètre x 20 mm)

B. RONDELLE (8 mm de diamètre)

D.  CLÉ HEXAGONALE (5 mm)

Qté.  2

Qté.  2

Qté.  1

E. PETIT BOULON 
    (6 mm de diamètre x 25 mm)

F.  PETITE RONDELLE (6 mm de diamètre)

H.  PETITE CLÉ HEXAGONALE (4 mm)

Qté. 4

Qté. 4

Qté. 1

Quincaillerie utilisée

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE (CAUSEUSE)
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3.  Répétez les étapes 1 et 2 pour installer 
    l’accoudoir droit (CR).Assurez-vous d’aligner 
    la rallonge située à l’arrière de la causeuse 
    (BL) au trou situé sur l’accoudoir  droit (CR).

4.  Faites les ajustements nécessaires. Serrez 
     complètement tous les boulons. Recouvrez les 
     boulons (A) avec les cache-boulons (C) et les 
     boulons (E) avec les cache-boulons (G).

4

3
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AL

CL

CR

A
BL

F E

B

A. BOULON (8 mm de diamètre x 20 mm)

B. RONDELLE (8 mm de diamètre)

D.  CLÉ HEXAGONALE (5 mm)

Qté. 2

Qté. 2

Qté. 1

E. PETIT BOULON 
    (6 mm de diamètre x 25 mm)

F.  PETITE RONDELLE (6 mm de diamètre)

H.  PETITE CLÉ HEXAGONALE (4 mm)

Qté. 4

Qté. 4

Qté. 1

Quincaillerie utilisée

D. CLÉ HEXAGONALE (5 mm)

H. PETITE CLÉ HEXAGONALE (4 mm)

C. CACHE-BOULON (8 mm de diamètre)

G. CACHE-BOULON (6 mm de diamètre)

Qté. 1

Qté. 1

Qté. 4

Qté. 6

Quincaillerie utilisée

LISTE DES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
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Pour obtenir des pièces de rechange, communiquez avec notre service à la clientèle au 
1 800 643-0067, entre 8 h et 20 h (HNE), du lundi au vendredi.

Imprimé en Chine
Garden Treasures ® est une marque de commerce déposée 

de LF, LLC. Tous droits réservés.
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PART  DESCRIPTION PART #
2
2

LE SIÈGE DU FAUTEUIL

2
LE DOSSIER DU FAUTEUIL

3
ACCOUDOIR GAUCHE

3
ACCOUDOIR DROIT

1
LE SIÈGE DE LA CAUSEUSE

1
LE DOSSIER DE LA CAUSEUSE

PLATEAU DE TABLE
4PIEDS
1TABLETTE INFÉRIEURE

12BOULON (8 mm de diamètre x 20 mm)
16RONDELLE (8 mm de diamètre)
16CACHE-BOULON (8 mm de diamètre)
1CLÉ HEXAGONALE (5 mm)

18PETIT BOULON (6 mm de diamètre x 25 mm)
18PETITE RONDELLE (6 mm de diamètre)
18CACHE-BOULON (6 mm de diamètre)
1PETITE CLÉ HEXAGONALE (4 mm)
4BOULON (8 mm de diamètre x 12 mm)
4BOULON (8 mm de diamètre x 16 mm)

AC
BC
CL
CR
AL
BL
AT
BT
CT
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

AC
BC
CL
CR
AL
BL
AT
BT
CT
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

PIÈCE  DESCRIPTION    QUANTITÉ
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INSTRUCCIONES DE CUIDADO

GARANTÍA

Lave la estructura con una solución de jabón y agua, enjuague con agua limpia y seque bien. 
Si su juego incluye cojines o telas de malla, puede utilizar Scotchguard para protegerlos de 
los elementos. También puede limpiarlos a mano con una solución suave de jabón y agua. 
Enjuague bien la cubierta del cojín y deje secar colgado. Las manchas de los cojines y las 
almohadas del respaldo deben limpiarse con un paño suave. No lave en máquina ni seque en 
secadora, ya que los cojines podrían encogerse. No utilice blanqueadores ni solventes en las 
telas. Nunca utilice limpiadores que contengan materiales abrasivos o ácidos.

1 AÑO DE GARANTÍA PARA LA ESTRUCTURA, EL TEJIDO DE RESINA Y LOS COJINES
LO QUE CUBRE LA GARANTÍA
Garantizamos al comprador original, por un año desde la fecha de compra, que las 
estructuras, el tejido de resina y los cojines estarán libres de defectos de fabricación. Esta 
garantía también cubre el descascarado, agrietamiento, la formación de burbujas, la 
decoloración y el desteñido por este período de un año.
LO QUE NO CUBRE LA GARANTÍA
El cliente será responsable de los cargos de transporte y empaque desde y hacia nuestro 
Centro de Servicio. Esta garantía no cubre el uso comercial, daños causados por desastres 
naturales, incendios, congelamiento ni por el abuso del producto. La decoloración o el 
desteñido en el acabado o las telas como resultado de la exposición a químicos o derrames 
no están cubiertos. La rotura de la cubierta de mesa de vidrio y la corrosión u oxidación de los 
aditamentos tampoco están cubiertos. Además, esta garantía no cubre las piezas compradas. 
Las reclamaciones de garantía requieren un comprobante de compra (recibo donde figure la 
fecha de compra). Nos reservamos el derecho de realizar reemplazos con mercancía similar 
si el modelo ya no se encuentren en producción. La garantía es para el comprador original y 
no es transferible. Debido a que algunos estados no permiten exclusiones o limitaciones en 
una garantía implícita, las exclusiones y limitaciones anteriores pueden no aplicarse. Esta 
garantía le otorga derechos específicos, pero podría tener también otros derechos que varían 
según el estado. Si tiene preguntas relacionadas o necesita hacer una reclamación de 
garantía, puede ponerse en contacto con nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente 
llamando al 1-800-643-0067, de lunes a viernes de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estándar del Este.

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar el 
producto.
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Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las 
piezas con la lista del contenido del paquete y la lista de aditamentos. No intente ensamblar el 
producto si falta alguna pieza o si estas están dañadas.

Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: 30 minutos

Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje (no se incluyen): Llave Allen (se incluye),
Llave Allen pequeña (se incluye)

PREPARACIÓN

*TODOS LOS PERNOS DEBEN USARSE CON UNA ARANDELA.
*CAPACIDAD DE PESO DE 136,08 KG POR SILLA.
*CAPACIDAD DE PESO DE 226,80 KG PARA EL SILLÓN.

AT

B T

AT

*RETIRE LA CUBIERTA PROTECTORA ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR.
*ES POSIBLE QUE DEBA REALIZAR AJUSTES A LAS CUATRO PATAS PARA ASEGURAR QUE
 LA MESA ESTÉ NIVELADA.

ADVERTENCIA

*PARA EVITAR CUALQUIER DAÑO, COLOQUE TODAS LAS PIEZAS SOBRE UNA 
SUPERFICIE SUAVE DURANTE EL ENSAMBLAJE.

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE (SILLA)
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BC

CR

AC

CL

PIEZA 

AC 1
BC 1
CL 1
CR 1 BRAZO DERECHO

BRAZO IZQUIERDO
EL RESPALDO DE LA SILLA
EL ASIENTO DE LA SILLA

 DESCRIPCIÓN    CANTIDAD

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE (SILLÓN)

PIEZA

AL 1
BL 1
CL 1
CR 1BRAZO DERECHO

BRAZO IZQUIERDO
EL RESPALDO DEL SILLÓN
EL ASIENTO DEL SILLÓN

 DESCRIPCIÓN     CANTIDAD

BL

CR
AL

CL

Lowes.com/gardentreasures
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE (MESA DE CENTRO) 
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A

B

C

D

.

. 

. 

. 

E. 

F. 

G. 

H. 

I.

J.

 PERNO (Φ8X20mm)

ARANDELA (Φ8mm)

TAPA PARA PERNO (Φ8mm)

LLAVE ALLEN (5MM)

PERNO PEQUEÑO (Φ1/4X25mm)

ARANDELA PEQUEÑA (Φ6mm)

TAPA PARA PERNO (Φ6mm)

LLAVE ALLEN PEQUEÑA (4mm)

PERNO (Φ8X12mm)

 PERNO (Φ8X16mm)

Cant. 12

Cant. 16

Cant. 16

Cant.  1 

Cant. 18

Cant. 18

Cant. 18

Cant.  1 

Cant.  4 

Cant.  4

ADITAMENTOS 

BTAT CT

PIEZA

AT 1
BT 4
CT 1ESTANTE INFERIOR

PATAS
CUBIERTA DE MESA

 DESCRIPCIÓN    CANTIDAD

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

ARTÍCULO # 0402160

MODEL #65-018BR-EF

JUEGO DE CONVERSACIÓN CON 
ASIENTO PROFUNDO DE 4 PZAS. 
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ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

Número de serie Fecha de compra

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro 
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-800-643-0067, de lunes a viernes de 8 a.m. a 
8 p.m., hora estándar del Este.

0402158

65-018WH-EF

Lowes.com/gardentreasures

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO
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Para obtener piezas de repuesto, llame a nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 
1-800-643-0067, de lunes a viernes de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m.,
hora estándar del Este.

Impreso en China
Garden Treasures®  es una marca registrada 
de LF, LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.
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PART  DESCRIPTION PART #
2
2

EL ASIENTO DE LA SILLA

2
EL RESPALDO DE LA SILLA

3
BRAZO IZQUIERDO

3
BRAZO DERECHO

1
EL ASIENTO DEL SILLÓN

1
EL RESPALDO DEL SILLÓN

CUBIERTA DE MESA
4PATAS
1ESTANTE INFERIOR

12PERNO (Φ8X20mm)
16ARANDELA (Φ8mm)
16TAPA PARA PERNO (Φ8mm)
1LLAVE ALLEN (5MM)

18PERNO PEQUEÑO (Φ1/4X25mm)
18ARANDELA PEQUEÑA (Φ6mm)
18TAPA PARA PERNO (Φ6mm)
1LLAVE ALLEN PEQUEÑA (4mm)
4PERNO (Φ8X12mm)
4PERNO (Φ8X16mm)

PIEZA PIEZA #DESCRIPCIÓN
AC
BC
CL
CR
AL
BL
AT
BT
CT
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

AC
BC
CL
CR
AL
BL
AT
BT
CT
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (SILLA)
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Aditamentos utilizados

Aditamentos utilizados

1

2

A B
AC

CL

1.  Fije el brazo izquierdo (CL) al asiento de la silla 
(AC) con pernos (A) y arandelas (B). Apriete hasta 
la mitad con la llave Allen (D).

A. PERNO (Φ8X20mm)

B. ARANDELA (Φ8mm)

D. LLAVE ALLEN (5MM)

Cant.  2

Cant.  2

Cant.  1

AC BC

CL

EF

2.  Inserte los pasadores en el asiento de la silla (AC) 
en los orificios en el respaldo de la silla (BC). Fije con 
pernos (E) y arandelas pequeñas (F). Apriete hasta la 
mitad con la llave Allen (H). Inserte los pasadores en 
el respaldo de la silla (BC) en los orificios en el brazo 
izquierdo (CL). Fije con pernos (E) y arandelas 
pequeñas (F). Apriete hasta la mitad con la llave Allen 
(H).

E. PERNO PEQUEÑO (Φ1/4X25mm)

F. ARANDELA PEQUEÑA (Φ6mm)

H. LLAVE ALLEN PEQUEÑA (4mm)

Cant. 4

Cant. 4

Cant. 1
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INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (SILLA)
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3.  Repita los pasos 1 y 2 para el brazo derecho (CR). 
Asegúrese de alinear la extensión en el respaldo de la 
silla (BC) con el orificio en el brazo derecho (CR).

Aditamentos utilizados

Aditamentos utilizados

4.  Realice los ajustes necesarios y luego apriete por 
completo los pernos. Cubra los pernos (A) con las tapas 
(C) y cubra los pernos (E) con las tapas (G).

4

3

A. PERNO (Φ8X20mm)

B. ARANDELA (Φ8mm)

D. LLAVE ALLEN (5MM)

Cant.  2

Cant.  2

Cant.  1

E. PERNO PEQUEÑO (Φ1/4X25mm)

F. ARANDELA PEQUEÑA (Φ6mm)

H. LLAVE ALLEN PEQUEÑA (4mm)

Cant. 4

Cant. 4

Cant. 1
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AC

CL

CR

A
BC

F E

B

D. LLAVE ALLEN (5MM)

H. LLAVE ALLEN PEQUEÑA (4mm)

C. TAPA PARA PERNO (Φ8mm)

G. TAPA PARA PERNO (Φ6mm)

Cant. 1

Cant. 1

Cant. 4

Cant. 6

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (SILLÓN)

34

Aditamentos utilizados

Aditamentos utilizados

1

2

1.  Fije el asiento del sillón (AL) al brazo izquierdo (CL) 
con pernos (A) y arandelas (B). Apriete hasta la mitad 
con la llave Allen (D).

A. PERNO (Φ8X20mm)

B. ARANDELA (Φ8mm)

D. LLAVE ALLEN (5MM)

Cant.  2

Cant.  2

Cant.  1

2.  Inserte los dos pasadores en el asiento del sillón (AL) 
en los orificios en el respaldo del sillón (BL). Asegure con 
pernos (E) y arandelas pequeñas (F). Apriete hasta la 
mitad con la llave Allen (H). Inserte los dos pasadores en 
el respaldo del sillón (BL) en los orificios en el brazo 
izquierdo (CL). Asegure con pernos (E) y arandelas 
pequeñas (F). Apriete hasta la mitad con la llave Allen 
(H).

E. PERNO PEQUEÑO (Φ1/4X25mm)

F. ARANDELA PEQUEÑA (Φ6mm)

H. LLAVE ALLEN PEQUEÑA (4mm)

Cant. 4

Cant. 4

Cant. 1
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A B

AL

CL

AL

BL

CL

EF

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (SILLÓN)
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3.  Repita los pasos 1 y 2 para el brazo derecho (CR).
Asegúrese de alinear la extensión en el respaldo del 
sillón (BL) con el orificio en el brazo derecho (CR).

Aditamentos utilizados

Aditamentos utilizados

4.  Realice ajustes si es necesario. Apriete por completo 
todos los pernos. Cubra los pernos (A) con las tapas (C) 
y cubra los pernos (E) con las tapas (G).

4

3

A. PERNO (Φ8X20mm)

B. ARANDELA (Φ8mm)

D. LLAVE ALLEN (5MM)

E. PERNO PEQUEÑO (Φ1/4X25mm)

F.  ARANDELA PEQUEÑA (Φ6mm)

H.  LLAVE ALLEN PEQUEÑA (4mm)

Cant.  2

Cant.  2

Cant.  1

Cant. 4

Cant. 4

Cant. 1
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D.  LLAVE ALLEN (5MM)

H. LLAVE ALLEN PEQUEÑA (4mm)

C. TAPA PARA PERNO (Φ8mm)

G. TAPA PARA PERNO (Φ6mm)

Cant. 1

Cant. 1

Cant. 4

Cant. 6

AL

CL

CR

A
BL

F E

B

J. PERNO (Φ8X16mm)

B. ARANDELA (Φ8mm)

D. LLAVE ALLEN (5MM)

Cant.  4

Cant.  4

Cant.  1

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (MESA DE CENTRO)
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Aditamentos utilizados

Aditamentos utilizados

1

2

1.  Coloque el lado de metal de las patas (BT) en los 
cuatro orificios en la cubierta de mesa (AT). Asegure 
con pernos (I). Apriete a mano.

2.  Asegure el estante inferior (CT) a las patas (BT) 
con pernos (J) y arandelas (B). Apriete hasta la mitad 
con la llave Allen (D).
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BTBT

AT

I

I. PERNO (Φ8X12mm) Cant.  4

AT

BT BT
CT

JB

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (MESA DE CENTRO)
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3.  Realice los ajustes necesarios y apriete por 
completo los pernos. Cubra los pernos con tapas 
(C).

Aditamentos utilizados

3
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AT

BT B T
CT

C

C. TAPA PARA PERNO (Φ8mm)

D. LLAVE ALLEN (5MM)

Cant.  4

Cant.  1


